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Return of all Unions registered under the said Act, and the Number of Members of such
Unions—continued.

Names of Unions registered as Industrial Unions of Employers and Industrial Unions of Workers. Number of
Members.

'ndusteial Unions of Woekees—continued.
Brought forward

Northern (Auckland) District—continued.
Auckland Sail, Tent, and Cover Makers ...
Auckland Section of the Australasian Federated Seamen
Auckland Shipmasters
Auckland Ship, Yacht, and Boat Builders
Auckland Tailoresses
Auckland Tailors...
Auckland Typographical
Auckland United Flour-mill Employees ...
Auckland United Furniture Trades
Auckland WharfLabourers ...
Birkenhead Sugar-workers
Gisborne Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners
Gisborne Painters and Decorators
Gisborne Wharf Labourers, Lightermen, and Stevedores
Hikurangi Coal-miners
Kawakawa Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Railway Servants of New

Zealand
Kiripaka Coal-miners
North Auckland Industrial Union of Timber-workers
Poverty Bay Freezing-works
Thames Fishermen's
Thames Miners ...
Upper Thames Carters
Waihi Amalgamated Miners and Workers
Waikato Coal-miners
Westfield Chemical Manure Workers
Whangarei Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Railway Servants of New

Zealand

2907

12
356

52
75

194
98

112
31
73

105
186

14
12
84
75
10

33
636
231

44
554

43
1342
220

14
29

7,542
Wellington District—

Dannevirke Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Railway Servants of New
Zealand

Federated Cooks and Stewards of New Zealand (Wellington)
Feilding Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners
Hastings Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners
Hastings Drivers ...
Masterton Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners ...
Napier Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Railway Servants of New

Zealand
Napier Drivers
Napier Painters and Decorators
Napier Plumbers ... ... ... ... ...
Napier Wharf Labourers
New Zealand Bookbinders and Paper-rulers' Trade Society (Wellington) ...
Palmerston North Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and

Joiners
Palmerston North Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Railway Servants of

New Zealand
Palmerston North Painters and Decorators
Petone and Hutt Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and

Joiners
United Employees' Society of Boilermakers and Iron-ship Builders of New

Zealand (Wellington)
Wanganui Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners ...
Wanganui Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Railway Servants of New

Zealand
Wanganui Meat-workers
Wanganui Operative Butchers
Wanganui Society of Painters and Decorators
Wellington Amalgamated Society of Cooks and Waiters
Wellington Amalgamated Society of Painters and Decorators
Wellington Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners ...
Wellington Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Engineers ...

31

563
13
31
14
14
88

52
61
16
95
45
18

187
36
24

25

16
168

71
29
22
21

106
144
58

Carried forward 1948 7,542
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