Return of all Unions registered under the said Act, and the Number of Members of such Unions—continued.

	al Unions of H	Employers a	nd Industrial	Unions of W	Vorkers.	Number Member
NDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS—	continued				***	
	forward	•••	•••			2907
Northern (Auckland) District-						
Auckland Sail, Tent, and G						12
Auckland Section of the A			l Seamen	•••		356
Auckland Shipmasters	•••					52
Auckland Ship, Yacht, and	l Boat Build	ders				75
. 11 3 77 13						194
Auckland Tailors			•••			98
Auckland Typographical	• • •		•••	• • •		112
Auckland United Flour-mi		es	•••	•••		31
Auckland United Furnitur		• • •		• • • ·		73
Auckland Wharf Labourer		• • •	• • •	• • •	•••	105
Birkenhead Sugar-workers	· · · ·	~	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		• • • •	186
Gisborne Branch of the Ar				s and Joine	ers	14
Gisborne Painters and Dec	corators			• • •	•••	
Gisborne Wharf Labourers	s, Lighterm	en, and Si	tevedores	•••	•••	84
Hikurangi Coal-miners		1.0			/ NT	75
Kawakawa Branch of the Zealand	Amalgamat	ed Society	of Railway	Servants	oi New	10
Kiripaka Coal-miners	1 Tinian at "	Pimbor'	nlzono	• •,•	• • •	33 636
North Auckland Industrial Poverty Bay Freezing-wor		rimber-Mo	Kers	•••	•••	231
Thames Fishermen's	:K8	•••	•••	•••	•••	44
Thames Miners			•••	• • • •	•••	554
Upper Thames Carters	•••	• • •	• • •	•••		43
Waihi Amalgamated Mine		kore	•••	•••	•••	1342
Waikato Coal-miners	vvoi		•••	•••	•••	220
Westfield Chemical Manur			•••			14
Whangarei Branch of the Zealand						$\frac{29}{}$ 7,8
Federated Cooks and Stew Feilding Branch of the An					 ers	563 13
Hastings Amalgamated Sc	ociety of Ca	rpenters a	nd Joiners			31
Hastings Drivers	•••		•••	•••	• • •	14
Masterton Branch of the A	f Amalgamate	ed Society	of Commonto			
Nanior Branch of the A.	malaamatac		or Carpente	ers and Join	ners	14
Napier Branch of the Ar Zealand	maigamavec	d Society	of Railway	ers and Joi Servants	ners of New	14 88
Zealand Napier Drivers		d Society 	of Railway	ers and Joi Servants 	ners of New 	14
Zealand Napier Drivers Napier Painters and Deco		d Society	of Railway	ers and Joi Servants 	ners of New 	14 88 52 61
Zealand Napier Drivers Napier Painters and Decor		d Society	of Railway	ers and Join Servants 	of New	14 88 52 61 16
Zealand Napier Drivers Napier Painters and Deco Napier Plumbers Napier Wharf Labourers	rators 		of Railway	Servants	of New	14 88 52 61 16 95
Zealand Napier Drivers Napier Painters and Decor Napier Plumbers Napier Wharf Labourers New Zealand Bookbinders	 rators s and Paper	 -rulers' Tr	of Railway rade Society	Servants	of New on)	14 88 52 61 16 95 45
Zealand Napier Drivers Napier Painters and Decor Napier Plumbers Napier Wharf Labourers New Zealand Bookbinders Palmerston North Branch Joiners	rators s and Paper h of the Ar	 -rulers' Tr malgamate	of Railway rade Society	Servants	of New on) ers and	14 88 52 61 16 95 45 18
Zealand Napier Drivers Napier Painters and Decor Napier Plumbers Napier Wharf Labourers New Zealand Bookbinders Palmerston North Branch Joiners Palmerston North Branch New Zealand	rators s and Paper h of the Ar	 rulers' Tr malgamate	of Railway rade Society	Servants	of New on) ers and	14 88 52 61 16 95 45 18
Zealand Napier Drivers Napier Painters and Decor Napier Plumbers Napier Wharf Labourers New Zealand Bookbinders Palmerston North Branch Joiners Palmerston North Branch	rators s and Paper h of the Ar of the Amal	 -rulers' Tr malgamated lgamated f	of Railway rade Society of Society of R	Servants 7 (Wellingt of Carpent Cailway Ser	of New on) ers and evants of	14 88 52 61 16 95 45 18 187
Zealand Napier Drivers Napier Painters and Decor Napier Plumbers Napier Wharf Labourers New Zealand Bookbinders Palmerston North Branch Joiners Palmerston North Branch New Zealand Palmerston North Painter Petone and Hutt Branch Joiners United Employees' Societ Zealand (Wellington)	rators s and Paper h of the Anal rs and Decor of the Anal	r-rulers' Tr malgamated s rators malgamate makers ar	of Railway rade Society od Society of R d Society of	Servants	of New on) ers and vants of ers and	14 88 52 61 16 95 45 18 187 36 24
Zealand Napier Drivers Napier Painters and Decor Napier Plumbers Napier Wharf Labourers New Zealand Bookbinders Palmerston North Branch Joiners Palmerston North Branch New Zealand Palmerston North Painter Petone and Hutt Branch Joiners United Employees' Societ Zealand (Wellington) Wanganui Branch of the A	rators s and Paper h of the Anal rs and Decor of the An ty of Boiler Amalgamate	r-rulers' Tremalgamated for the second	of Railway rade Society of Society of R d Society of Iron-ship	(Wellingt of Carpent of Carpent p Builders and Joi	of New on) ers and vants of ers and of New ners	14 88 52 61 16 95 45 18 187 36 24
Zealand Napier Drivers Napier Painters and Decor Napier Plumbers Napier Plumbers New Zealand Bookbinders Palmerston North Branch Joiners Palmerston North Branch New Zealand Palmerston North Painter Petone and Hutt Branch Joiners United Employees' Societ Zealand (Wellington) Wanganui Branch of the Manganui Branch of the	rators s and Paper h of the Anal rs and Decor of the An ty of Boiler Amalgamate	r-rulers' Tremalgamated for the second	of Railway rade Society of Society of R d Society of Iron-ship	(Wellingt of Carpent of Carpent p Builders and Joi	of New on) ers and vants of ers and of New ners	14 88 52 61 16 95 45 18 187 36 24 25
Zealand Napier Drivers Napier Painters and Decor Napier Plumbers Napier Wharf Labourers New Zealand Bookbinders Palmerston North Branch Joiners Palmerston North Branch New Zealand Palmerston North Painter Petone and Hutt Branch Joiners United Employees' Societ Zealand (Wellington) Wanganui Branch of the Manganui Branch of the Zealand Wanganui Meat-workers Wanganui Operative Bute	rators s and Paper h of the Amal s and Decor of the An ty of Boiler Amalgamate Amalgamate		of Railway rade Society of Society of R d Society of ad Iron-ship of Carpente of Railway	(Wellingt of Carpent of Carpent p Builders and Joi	of New on) ers and vants of ers and of New ners of New	14 88 52 61 16 95 45 18 187 36 24 25 16 168
Zealand Napier Drivers Napier Painters and Decor Napier Plumbers Napier Wharf Labourers New Zealand Bookbinders Palmerston North Branch Joiners Palmerston North Branch New Zealand Palmerston North Painter Petone and Hutt Branch Joiners United Employees' Societ Zealand (Wellington) Wanganui Branch of the Manganui Branch of the Zealand Wanganui Meat-workers Wanganui Operative Butc Wanganui Society of Pain	rators s and Paper h of the Amal rs and Decor of the An ty of Boiler Amalgamate Amalgamate thers		of Railway rade Society of Society of R d Society of and Iron-ship of Carpente of Railway	(Wellingt of Carpent of Carpent p Builders and Joi	of New on) ers and vants of ers and of New ners of New	14 88 52 61 16 95 45 18 187 36 24 25 16 168 71 29 22
Zealand Napier Drivers Napier Painters and Decor Napier Plumbers Napier Wharf Labourers New Zealand Bookbinders Palmerston North Branch Joiners Palmerston North Branch New Zealand Palmerston North Painter Petone and Hutt Branch Joiners United Employees' Societ Zealand (Wellington) Wanganui Branch of the Manganui Branch of the Manganui Branch of the Manganui Meat-workers Wanganui Operative Butc Wanganui Society of Pain Wellington Amalgamated	rators s and Paper h of the Amal rs and Decor of the An ty of Boiler Amalgamate Amalgamate thers aters and De Society of O		of Railway crade Society of Society of R d Society of and Iron-ship of Carpenter of Railway Waiters	Servants of Carpent p Builders ers and Joi y Servants	of New on) ers and vants of ers and of New ners of New	14 88 52 61 16 95 45 18 187 36 24 25 16 168 71 29 22 21
Zealand Napier Drivers Napier Painters and Decor Napier Plumbers Napier Wharf Labourers New Zealand Bookbinders Palmerston North Branch Joiners Palmerston North Branch New Zealand Palmerston North Painter Petone and Hutt Branch Joiners United Employees' Societ Zealand (Wellington) Wanganui Branch of the Wanganui Branch of the Wanganui Branch of the Yealand Wanganui Meat-workers Wanganui Operative Butc Wanganui Society of Pain Wellington Amalgamated Wellington Amalgamated	rators s and Paper h of the Amal rs and Decor of the An ty of Boiler Amalgamate Amalgamate Chers aters and De Society of C		of Railway rade Society of R Society of R d Society of r d Society of R and Iron-ship of Carpenter of Railway Waiters nd Decorate	Servants	of New on) ers and vants of ers and of New ners of New	14 88 52 61 16 95 45 18 187 36 24 25 16 168 71 29 22 21 106
Zealand Napier Drivers Napier Painters and Decor Napier Plumbers Napier Wharf Labourers New Zealand Bookbinders Palmerston North Branch Joiners Palmerston North Branch New Zealand Palmerston North Painter Petone and Hutt Branch Joiners United Employees' Societ Zealand (Wellington) Wanganui Branch of the Wanganui Branch of the Wanganui Meat-workers Wanganui Operative Butc Wanganui Society of Pain Wellington Amalgamated Wellington Amalgamated Wellington Branch of the	rators s and Paper h of the Amal s and Decor of the An ty of Boiler Amalgamate Amalgamate thers aters and De Society of I Amalgamat		of Railway crade Society of Society of R d Society of R d Iron-ship of Carpenter of Railway Waiters nd Decorator of Carpent	Gervants (Wellingt of Carpent allway Ser of Carpent p Builders ers and Joi y Servants cors ters and Joi	of New on) ers and vants of ers and of New ners of New	14 88 52 61 16 95 45 18 187 36 24 25 16 168 71 29 22 21 106 144
Zealand Napier Drivers Napier Painters and Decor Napier Plumbers Napier Wharf Labourers New Zealand Bookbinders Palmerston North Branch Joiners Palmerston North Branch New Zealand Palmerston North Painter Petone and Hutt Branch Joiners United Employees' Societ Zealand (Wellington) Wanganui Branch of the Wanganui Branch of the Yanganui Meat-workers Wanganui Operative Butc Wanganui Society of Pain Wellington Amalgamated Wellington Amalgamated	rators s and Paper h of the Amal s and Decor of the An ty of Boiler Amalgamate Amalgamate thers aters and De Society of I Amalgamat		of Railway crade Society of Society of R d Society of R d Iron-ship of Carpenter of Railway Waiters nd Decorator of Carpent	Gervants (Wellingt of Carpent allway Ser of Carpent p Builders ers and Joi y Servants cors ters and Joi	of New on) ers and vants of ers and of New ners of New	14 88 52 61 16 95 45 18 187 36 24 25 16 168 71 29 22 21 106